RESOLUTION NO. 15-145

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELATIONS OF CERTAIN BALANCES FOR
2013 TAXES FOR THE CITY OF WOODBURY IN THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

WHEREAS, The Tax Collector of the City of Woodbury has certified to the City
Council that the property included in Exhibit “A” is entitled to have this balance removed as it

was listed on the Annual Report of Taxes Not Collectible issued in May, 2015; and

WHEREAS, The Tax Collector of the City of Woodbury has certified to the City

Council that the account included in Exhibit “A” has been researched and removed from record

for the reasons listed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of
Woodbury, the Mayor concurring, that such cancelation is approved to the property listed in

Exhibit “A™.

ADOPTED at the meeting of the Mayor and Council held on July 28, 2015.

CITY OF WOODBURY

By: %/\

DAVID TROVATO, President of Council

ATTEST:

f@g/)af/wﬂ;&/

Roy A. Dhffield Cb /@élerk




RESOLUTION NO. 15-145

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELATIONS OF CERTAIN BALANCES FOR
2013 TAXES FOR THE CITY OF WOODBURY IN THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

Exhibit A

TO: Mayor, William Volk
Finance Committee
CFO, Robert Law
Administrator, Michael Theokas

FROM: Tax Collector, Lorraine Reeves
DATE: May 14,2015
RE:  Annual Report of Taxes Not Collectible

In accordance with N.J.S.A 54:4-91.1, | herewith submit the following list of property taxes
which I believe are uncolliectible for the year 2013 / 2014:

Block / Lot Amount Year
Paul L. Jones $1,000.00 2013
48 Bellevue Avenue

Woodbury, NJ 08096

In April 2013, Mr. Jones came in to make a payment to avoid tax sale for 2012 delinquent
charges for water / sewer and taxes. He questioned the amount and was indecisive whether to
pay $1,000 or $2,000 on the account. We issued him a receipt for $2,000, however, he decided
to pay $1,000 instead. Our cashier did not take back the original $2,000 receipt. When the
account was not paid before the tax sale, Mr. Jones received the delinquent notices he came in to
discuss the payment of $2.000 and showed me a receipt. I decided to put the $1,000 in “special
charges” which takes it off his regular account while I investigated it. The remainder went to tax
lien, which has since been redeemed. After our state investigation for the missing funds, it casts
doubt on this balance.

2014 - NONE



